

: 05 : Comp.(ULP)No.70/21(U-10)
 Chandrakant Atmaram Koli.

Resumed on S.A on 09.02.2023.
Further Examination-in-chief by Smt. Vidula Patil, Ld. Advocate
for the Complainant.

35. I have filed my affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief at Exhibit U-10. I say that the contents of the same are true and correct. The copy of memo dated 23.07.2019 is marked at **Exhibit U-11**. Copy of Reply dated 16.08.2019 is marked at **Exhibit U-12**. Copy of punishment order dated 02.06.2020 is marked at **Exhibit U-13**.

Cross-examination by Smt.Tanuja Tadvi, Ld. Advocate for the Respondents.

(Deferred on oral request)

R.O.A.C.

(S.B. PARATE)
Member,
Industrial Court, Mumbai.

Date:-09.02.2023.
Skn/-